
 

 

 

 

 

 

Health NZ - Te Whatu Ora District Emails 

Auckland Diabnurse@adhb.govt.nz   

paedendo@adhb.govt.nz 

diabdiet@adhb.govt.nz  

Bay of Plenty Paediatric.Diabetes@bopdhb.govt.nz  

Canterbury paediatric.diabetescns@cdhb.health.nz  

youngadult.diabetes@cdhb.health.nz    

Capital, Coast and Hutt Valley Rebecca.stern@ccdhb.org.nz  

Michelle.Maries@ccdhb.org.nz  

Val.Crawford@ccdhb.org.nz  

Mikaela.Carter@ccdhb.org.nz 

jemima.bullock@ccdhb.org.nz  

Carly.fry@ccdhb.org.nz  

esko.wiltshire@otago.ac.nz  

Lesley.Manning@huttvalleydhb.org.nz  

Gilli.Lewis@ccdhb.org.nz  

penny.kane@huttvalleydhb.org.nz  

Hawke's Bay diabetes@hbdhb.govt.nz  

Lakes DiabetesEducators@lakesdhb.govt.nz  

Chris.davidson@hbdhb.govt.nz    

Kirsten.crawford@hbdhb.govt.nz  

MidCentral diabetes@midcentraldhb.govt.nz  

Nelson/Marlbrough diabetesnurses@nmdhb.govt.nz 

DiabetesNursesWairau@nmdhb.govt.nz 

Northland Diabetes@northlanddhb.org.nz 

  

PAEDIATRIC DIABETES CONTACTS 
ACROSS AOTEAROA 

As kaitiaki (carers/guardians) of diabetes related services, it is a collective responsibility to establish an environment that 

facilitates a pathway for people with diabetes to navigate te ao mate huka - the world of diabetes1. 

 

1. Te Kaiwhakahaere Māori te Roopu mate huka 

   Debbie Rawiri - Te Whatu Ora 

   Waitaha Canterbury                     

PAEDIATRIC DIABETES CONTACTS ACROSS AOTEAROA 1 of 2 

mailto:Diabnurse@adhb.govt.nz%20%20paedendo@adhb.govt.nzdiabdiet@adhb.govt.nz
mailto:Diabnurse@adhb.govt.nz%20%20paedendo@adhb.govt.nzdiabdiet@adhb.govt.nz
mailto:Diabnurse@adhb.govt.nz%20%20paedendo@adhb.govt.nzdiabdiet@adhb.govt.nz
mailto:Paediatric.Diabetes@bopdhb.govt.nz
mailto:paediatric.diabetescns@cdhb.health.nz%20youngadult.diabetes@cdhb.health.nz
mailto:paediatric.diabetescns@cdhb.health.nz%20youngadult.diabetes@cdhb.health.nz
mailto:Rebecca.stern@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BMichelle.Maries@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BVal.Crawford@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0B%0Bjemima.bullock@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BCarly.fry@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0Besko.wiltshire@otago.ac.nz%20%0BLesley.Manning@huttvalleydhb.org.nz%20%0BGilli.Lewis@ccdhb.org.nz
mailto:Rebecca.stern@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BMichelle.Maries@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BVal.Crawford@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0B%0Bjemima.bullock@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BCarly.fry@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0Besko.wiltshire@otago.ac.nz%20%0BLesley.Manning@huttvalleydhb.org.nz%20%0BGilli.Lewis@ccdhb.org.nz
mailto:Rebecca.stern@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BMichelle.Maries@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BVal.Crawford@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0B%0Bjemima.bullock@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BCarly.fry@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0Besko.wiltshire@otago.ac.nz%20%0BLesley.Manning@huttvalleydhb.org.nz%20%0BGilli.Lewis@ccdhb.org.nz
mailto:Mikaela.Carter@ccdhb.org.nz
mailto:Rebecca.stern@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BMichelle.Maries@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BVal.Crawford@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0B%0Bjemima.bullock@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BCarly.fry@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0Besko.wiltshire@otago.ac.nz%20%0BLesley.Manning@huttvalleydhb.org.nz%20%0BGilli.Lewis@ccdhb.org.nz
mailto:Rebecca.stern@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BMichelle.Maries@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BVal.Crawford@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0B%0Bjemima.bullock@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BCarly.fry@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0Besko.wiltshire@otago.ac.nz%20%0BLesley.Manning@huttvalleydhb.org.nz%20%0BGilli.Lewis@ccdhb.org.nz
mailto:Rebecca.stern@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BMichelle.Maries@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BVal.Crawford@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0B%0Bjemima.bullock@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BCarly.fry@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0Besko.wiltshire@otago.ac.nz%20%0BLesley.Manning@huttvalleydhb.org.nz%20%0BGilli.Lewis@ccdhb.org.nz
mailto:Rebecca.stern@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BMichelle.Maries@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BVal.Crawford@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0B%0Bjemima.bullock@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BCarly.fry@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0Besko.wiltshire@otago.ac.nz%20%0BLesley.Manning@huttvalleydhb.org.nz%20%0BGilli.Lewis@ccdhb.org.nz
mailto:Rebecca.stern@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BMichelle.Maries@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BVal.Crawford@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0B%0Bjemima.bullock@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0BCarly.fry@ccdhb.org.nz%20%0Besko.wiltshire@otago.ac.nz%20%0BLesley.Manning@huttvalleydhb.org.nz%20%0BGilli.Lewis@ccdhb.org.nz
mailto:penny.kane@huttvalleydhb.org.nz
mailto:diabetes@hbdhb.govt.nz
mailto:DiabetesEducators@lakesdhb.govt.nz
mailto:Chris.davidson@hbdhb.govt.nz
mailto:Kirsten.crawford@hbdhb.govt.nz
mailto:diabetes@midcentraldhb.govt.nz
mailto:diabetesnurses@nmdhb.govt.nzDiabetesNursesWairau@nmdhb.govt.nz
mailto:diabetesnurses@nmdhb.govt.nzDiabetesNursesWairau@nmdhb.govt.nz
mailto:Diabetes@northlanddhb.org.nz


 

Health NZ - Te Whatu Ora District Emails 

South Canterbury ebedford@scdhb.health.nz  

Southern joanne.goodsir@southerndhb.govt.nz  

dietitianssth@southerndhb.govt.nz 

Jenny.Rayns@southerndhb.govt.nz 

Carla.Frewen@southerndhb.govt.nz  

PaediatricPsychology@southerndhb.govt.nz 

Ruth.Thomson@southerndhb.govt.nz 

Sharon.Sandilands@southerndhb.govt.nz 

Tairawhiti Joanne.McCaughan@tdh.org.nz  

Rachael.Cringle@tdh.org.nz  

Kellie.Deans@tdh.org.nz  

Taranaki CNS.DiabetesPaediatrics@tdhb.org.nz  

Waikato paedsdiabetes2@waikatodhb.health.nz  

Wairarapa Janette.Monaghan-Smith@wairarapa.dhb.org.nz  

Jessica.Williams@wairarapa.dhb.org.nz  

Sophie.Blackett@huttvalleydhb.org.nz  

West Coast diabetescns@wcdhb.health.nz  

diane.fairhall@wcdhb.health.nz 

Whanganui Diabetes@wdhb.org.nz  

 

 

This document will be updated annually to ensure currency.   

If there are any changes in the meantime, please email diabetescn@paediatrics.org.nz 
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